AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE  OFPAGE

1 [ 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NG, [5. PROJECT NO. (/f applicabla}
A113 See Block 16 DE-AC34-04RF01304.009 N/A
8. ISSUED BY CODE l 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other than Item 6) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy DOE/RFFO

Rocky Flats Field Office
10808 Highway 33, Unit A
Golden, CO 80403-8200
8. NAME AND ADDIRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo., street, county, Slafe and ZIP Cade)

KAISER-HILL COMPANY, LLC 0
Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site

10808 Highway 83, Unit B
Golden, CO 80403-8200

Contracts Management Division
Attn: Charles A. Dan (303) 966-8485

BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

98. DATED (SEE fTEM 11}

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC34-00RF01904

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

February 1, 2000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbsred soficitation is amended as set forth in #tsm 14. The house and date spacified for recaipt of D is extended, D s not extended
Offers
Offers must acknowlsdge receipt of

CODE FACILITY CODE o

this amendmaont pricr fa the haur and date speciied in the soficilation or as amendsd, by one of the following

methods:

{a} By completing items 8 and 15 and returning .. coples of the amendmant: (b) By acknowledglng receipt of this amendment an each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letier or telegram which includes a reference 1o the sclicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNQ DGMENT TC BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICA TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desirs ta change an offer already submitied, such change may be mada by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the sclicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to tha opaning hour and date specitied.

Pz. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if raquired)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, IS GHANGE QROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TC: (Specify éu.lhr)riry’_l THE CHAMGES SET FORIHINITEM 14 ARE MADF IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN1TEM 104,

B. THE ABOYE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1% MODIFIED 7O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a8 cnanges In naying office, appropriation date, ete., S FORTHIN
ITEM 14, PURSUIANT TO THE AUTHDRITY OF FAR 43, 102(b).

T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IE ENTERED [M10 PURGUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER (Spacity tvpe o modiication and Adlhoity)
Article B.3. Department of Energy Organization Act (PL95-91)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [{_I is not,
T4 DESCTAPTY

@l OO0

|_ i is required to sign this dogument and return copies to the igsuing office.
ON OF ARENDMENT/MODNFICATWON (rmanized by LG seclion headings, including solicitatlan‘contract suhjncl maler whera feasible.)

1. The purpose of this modification is to allocate EY06, FS30, CNQ4, LMO8, and HA10 funds in accordance with
approved funding program; and to report IWO/MPQ adjustments.

Funds Obligated to date: $2,604,822,351.80
Funds Obligatad by this Modification: 160,590,921.89
Funds Obligated since inception of Contract:  $2,765,413,273.69

Except as provided herein, all tarms and conditions of the document referanced in ftam 94 or 10A, a3 heretolure changed, remains unchanged and In full foroe and effect.
158 WNAME AND TITLE OF SIGMER {Type ot print)

164 NAME AND TITLE CF CONTRAL TING OFFICER (Type or print)
Charles A. Dan, Jr.

58, CONTRAGTORAOFFEROA 150, DATE SIGNED g AT _

T {Shyralare Of person auihonzed o §i)

18C. PATE SIGNCD

NEMN 7540-01-152-8070
FHEVIOUS EDITION
UNUSAGLE

30-10%

OYR3o4.

STANDARD FORAM 3D (Rsv. 10-83)
Pregeribad tz GEA
FR) 53043

FAR {48 C



FY04 KH (RFO1904) FINPLAN #9 (January 22, 2003)

EYD64511A ADSRF TP 1% (12,719,001.00) Redistribute FY04 EYO06 funds.
EY084513F ADSRF e | $ 15,000,000.00 f;ue allotrment i.n accordance with approved funding program
EYOG4530H ADSRE ™ i 10,000,000.00 :::'ua allotment in accordance with approved funding program
EY064530J ADSRF TP i 31,720,741.00 :;a;s'ue allofment In accordance with approvad funding program
EY0845304 ADSRF P i 7.900,000.00 :\g%\é%itténlc;sgﬁ))m target fund cost center to fee cost center
EY0B4540A ADSRF TP ig 29,999.999.00 I#s?s.ue aliofmani in accordance with approved funding program
EY0645408 ADSRF TP i$ 15,000,000.00 :;s_iue allotment in accordance with approved funding program
EY064540C ADSEF TP is 5,000,000.00 :s;o"ue allotment in accordance with approved funding program
EY084540D ADSRFE ™ |s 5,000,000.00 Is7s'ue aliciment in accordance with approved funding program
EY084541E ADSRF TP i% 47,863 ,458.00 ;f.;s‘ue allotment in accordance with approved funding program
FS3001000 ADSRF TP i% 2.000,000.00 f_iue aliotment in accordance with approved funding program
FS3004000 ADSRF TP ig 1,000,000.00 Ls_{s.ue allotment in accordance with approved funding program
£S3005000 ADSRF TR i§ 500,000.00 Ls?s-ue allotmant in accordance with approved funding program
FS3009000 ADSRF TP g 1,500,000.00 f_}a‘ue allofment in accordance with approved funding program
HA1001000 TSKRF TF i $ (9,494.00); iCorrect total obligaton.
CNO403000 TSKRE TF i% 140,000.00 ?;ue allotment in accordance with approved funding program
L MOS01000 TSKRF TF |3 700,000.00 :;a_iue allotment in accordance with approved funding program
Subtotal 5 160,595,703.00

YN1801000 MA4KMP381 T™ s 41,060.00 | Miamishburg Closure Project puchase of IP2 waste boxes.
YN1902000 M44KMP381 TP i $ {41,060.00) IMiamisburg Closure Project puchase of IP2 waste boxes.
820101000 M43KIW326 | TE i $ (3,090.40); iCloseout/deobligation of IWO.
820101000 | M43KIW337 ; TE ;$ (1,690.71)} iClossout/deobligation of IWO.
Subtota! Is {4,781.11)]
Total | 5 1601590=921.39 |

Unds Availability Certificated




